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               List of Designated Scouts/Guides Nodal  officer District Wise for  
                                  Monitoring of COVID-19 
 

S.No. District Nodal Officer  E-mail   Mob. Number 
1 Almora Mr. Mohan Chandra Bhatt bhattmohan28@gmail.com 9411761378 
2 Bageshwar Mr. Girish Chandra 

Pandey 
girishchandrapandey14@gmail.com 9410182204 

3 Chamoli Mr. Manvendra Singh 
Rawat 

msrawat1111@gmail.com 8392962209 

4 Champawat Mr. Ved Prakash Pant vedppant@gmail.com 9758512511 

5 Dehradun Dr. Ajay Shekhar 
Bahuguna 

7asbahuguna@gmail.com 9410551317, 
8218528183 

6 Haridwar Mr. Rajesh Saini rajeshsaini6919@gmail.com 9319331175 

7 Nainital Mr. Ram Singh Jeena rsjeena78@gmail.com 9627591433 

8 Pauri Garhwal Mr. Keshar Singh Aswal ksaswal2013@gmail.com 8958770060 

9 Pithoragarh Mr. Prakash Upreti prakashupreti49@gmail.com 8439867203 

10 Rudraprayag Mr. Shishpal Rawat rawatshishpal3@gmail.com 7895433909 

11 Tehri Garhwal Mr. B. P. Singh b.p.singh1417@gmail.com 9412961417 

12 Udham Singh 
Nagar 

Mr. Ibney Hasan (DOC) ibney007@gmail.com 9411320758 

13 Uttarkashi Mr. Surendra Singh Mehra mehra.surendra2014@gmail.com 9456538825 
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14 Shantikunj 
(Non- Revenue 
District) 

Mr. Mangal Singh Garhwal mangal2400@gmail.com 9258369535 

Thanking You 
  “Stay Home Stay Safe” 
 

                                                                                                                                          Sincerely 

                                                                                                                                           
       (Ravindra Mohan Kala) 
                     State Secretary 
                           The BS & G, Uttarakhand 
              State Headquarter 
                   Dehradun (U.K.) 
BSGUK/SHQ/COVID 19/StayHome/051-064/2020                                                                  Date- 07/04/2020 
cc- 

1. All District Magistrate, Uttarakhand State for kind information. 
 

                                                                                                                                                       
         (Ravindra Mohan Kala) 
                       State Secretary 
                             The BS & G, Uttarakhand 
                State Headquarter 
                     Dehradun (U.K.) 
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